DocuSign Envelope ID: D049CC40-0DDF-452E-B1CD-956293FCD168B

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT Vg il g e OF[ e

i) 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (i applicable)
P00015 See Block 16C
6.1SSUED BY CODE |893037 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE IO 0901
Savannah River Operations Office Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
P.0. Box A P.O., Box A
Aiken SC 29802 Aiken SC 29802

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

()|
CHERCKEE. NATION SECURITY & DEFENSE, LLC
Attn: Brandon Hill SB. DATED (SEE ITEM 71)

777 W CHEROKEE ST
CATCOSA OK 74015

+ |10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
89303718CEMOCOC0O2

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 830634445 FACILITY CODE 02/13/2018
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDKENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [lis extended. [JJis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and retumning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (¢) By
separate letter or electronic communication which inciudes a reference to the solidtation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an cffer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided
each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if reguired)

See Schedule

13. THIS iITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT |S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X FAR 52.242-15 Stop Work Order (AUG 1989) — Alternate I (APR 1984)
D. OTHER (Specify fype of modification and authority)

E. IMPCRTANT: Contractor is not [Xlis required to sign this document and return 1 copies ta the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: 830634445

A. The purpose of this modification is as follows:

The partial stop work issued pursuant to FAR 52.242-15, Stop Work Order (Rug 1989) -
Alternate 1 (Apr 1984), on March 26, 2020, in letter CMD-20-120 and extended on April 3,
2020, in letter CMD-20-120 Rev 1, and extended again on May 1, 2020, in letter CMD-20-185,
is hereby extended through June 3, 2020, unless the Contracting Officer and the Contractor
mutually agree to an earlier date. On May 27, 2020, in letter CMD-20-213, the partial stop
work order was extended through Phase 1, High Priority and or Low Risk
Operations/Activities. Consistent with the initial partial stop work order, this extended
partial stop work order covers non-portable work activities that cannot be performed in a
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinf)
Joe Harrison, Executive General Manager

Matthew Thomas Joyce

158_CONTRAGHRR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
Yo Barvisen, 06/23/2020 o /
N ocenodSiznatuss,of person authorized fo sign) (Signature of Contracting O oel2 ‘i//? o2o
Previous edifion unussble /' Y STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR} 53.243



DocuSign Envelope ID: D049CC40-0DDF-452E-B1CD-956293FCD168B = T e
REFERENUE NU. UF UULUMER | BEING LUN HNUE
CONTINUATION SHEET 89303718CEM0O00002/200015 2 I 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CHEROKEE NATION SECURITY & DEFENSE, LLC

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY fUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B) (C) D) (E) (F)

safe and compliant manner due to COVID-19
pandemic response actions and applicable
guidelines. Non-portable work activities are
work activities that cannot be performed in a
remote manner (e.g., telework from hcome). You
are also directed to extend actions to ensure
safe operations along with utilization of
telework, including continuation of minimum-safe
operations at the physical site locaticn. In
addition, you are authorized to continue
implementation cof Phase 1 activities identified
in your remcbilization plan. Separate
Contracting Officer direction will be provided
for the implementation of other phases described
in your plan.

Plans for performing non-portable work shall
account for limitations of existing personal
protective eguipment (PPE), consumables, and the
supply chains, in order to sustain necessary
Savannah River Site essential functions. Ongoing
portable work activities shall be continued on a
remote telework basis in accordance with your
remobilization plan. All costs associated with
this partial stop work order shall be segregated
under a unique charge code. This partial stop
work order shall flow down to applicable
subcontracts impacted by this notice.

In light of the current pandemic, it is essential
to maintain stability and resiliency with the
contractor workforce to ensure the availability
of critical skills, ensure a mobile ready state,
and minimize re-mobilization impacts. DOE’s
intention is to maintain stability in the
existing workforce to the extent practicable to
ensure a timely and orderly ramp up to full
performance capabilities at the conclusion of
this partial stop work period.

Pursuant to FAR 42.1303(d), you should promptly
discuss this stop work order with DOE, and the
Contracting Officer may modify the order, if
necessary, in light of the discussions.

Pursuant to FAR 52.242-15, you have 30 days after
the end of the extended partial stop work period
to assert rights to an equitable adjustment. To
that end, DOE may act upon a proposal submitted
at any time by the Contractor to mitigate any
Continued ...

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-85)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



DocuSign Envelope ID: D049CC40-0DDF-452E-B1CD-856293FCD16B
CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENUE NU. UF DULUMEN BEING WUNTINUED

89303718CEM000002/P00015

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CHEROKEE NATION SECURITY & DEFENSE, LLC

ITEM NO.
(RA)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(C)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

ongoing impacts caused by the pandemic.

B. This contract modification does not change any
contract terms and conditions.

(End of Modification)
Payment:
OR for Savannah River
U.S. Department of Energy
Oak Ridge Financial Service Center
P.O. Bex 6017
Oak Ridge TN 37831
Period of Performance: 02/15/2018 to 09/30/2022

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Spensored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



